WPD PDY 99		
FORM PTO-1595 RECO 09 - 2	29 - 1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	157926ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: QLIGHT AB	
ULTRALUX AB	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ~ ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.Q. Box 34	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SE-870 30	
□ Other	City: Nordingra State: Sweden ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(S)	
()	5,597,226	
Additional numbers a	tached? ☐ Yes ಔ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Alfred J. Mangels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Internal Address:	₩ Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address:4729 Cornell Rd.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cincinnati State: QH ZIP: 45241	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 40.00 (P) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $9/22/95$	
Alfred J. Mangels Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 1994, at Reel 7088, Frame 0797, ULTRALUX AB (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), of HB 3, S-405 08, Göteborg, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,597,226 (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT), granted on January 28, 1997, in the name of Peder Fast as inventor; and

WHEREAS, QLIGHT AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), P.O. Box 34, SE-870 30, Nordingrå, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the PATENT to the full end of the term for which the PATENT has been granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT and with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0270 The ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request and at the sole expense of the ASSIGNEE, to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE and to execute all papers reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with the PATENT, any reissue applications thereof, or any reexaminations thereof including, but not limited to, all papers reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the PATENT, any reissue applications thereof or any reexaminations thereof, and to execute any and all other papers and documents and to perform any and all acts that may be reasonably necessary to assist the ASSIGNEE to perfect, maintain, and enforce such patent rights.

ULTRALUX AB

Date	16	April	1999
_ ~ ~ ~		- P	

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

By: 12 L L-1

Peder Fast

Printed Name

Managing Director Title

2